Stats

Rebecca Scruggs

Alexandria, VA - 703.475.9035 - scruggs.rebeccaf@gmail.com

Training

Age: 30 Height: 510" Weight: 230Ibs Hair: Auburn Eyes: Blue

2018 - Present

2012-18

2009

2005 - 12

CERDAFIED STUDIOS Alexandria, VA
Gab Calderon, Jason Cerda, Grace Cho, Alec Faddoul,
Training in: Contemporary, Heels, Hip Hop

Bachelor of Arts in Dance
SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY Winchester, VA

Alan Arnett, Robert Boross, Jacob Brent, Tiffanie Carson, Ting-Yu Chen, Robert
Cook, Zoey Cruz, Maurice Fraga, Christopher Ham, Erica Helm, Shylo Martinez,
Stephanie Parker, Mary Robare, Lisa Startsman, Laurie Taylor

Training & Performance in: Ballet, Composition, Contact Improvisation, Contemporary, Contemporary

Partnering, Hip Hop, Improvisation, Jazz, Modern, Musical Theater, Tap, Technical Theater

ROYAL ACADEMY OF DANCE Arlington, VA
Level 2 Intermediate Foundation Examination in Dance, Passed with Merit

BALLETNOVA CENTER FOR DANCE (Formerly Arlington Center for Dance) Arlington, VA
Sylvia Burnstein, Caroline Clark, Shu-Chen Cuff, Jackie Dougherty, Kathy Fredgren,
Carmen Perez, Amy Tuck, Constance Walsh, Paul Wegner, Nancie Woods

Training & Performance in: Ballet, Character, Classical Partnering, Contemporary, Hip Hop, Jazz,
Modern (Graham), Pointe, Soft Shoe Tap

Workshop & Intensives

2017

2013

ACDA MID-ATLANTIC SOUTH CONFERENCE Charlotte, NC

Classes in: Contemporary, Commercial Dance, Acting for Dancers, Ballet, Improvisation, Afro-Brazilian

CHRISTOPHER K. MORGAN & ARTISTS, Summer Intensive (2 weeks) Bethesda, MD



2011

2011 & 10

2010 & 08

2010

Training & Performance in: Ballet, Contemporary, Contemporary Partnering, Improvisation, Jazz,

Modern

VIRGINIA THEATRE ASSOCIATION CONFERENCE
Workshops in: Healthy Belting, Dance, Combat for the Stage

ARLINGTON THEATRE ARTS EXCHANGE with Signature Theatre

One-day workshop for Arlington County high school theatre programs

JOFFREY BALLET, Jazz & Contemporary Summer Intensive (2 weeks)
Training & Performance in: Ballroom, Contemporary, Hip Hop, Jazz, Modern, Musical Theater

HIP HOP WORKSHOP
Comfort Fedoke, Glenda Morales, Matt Steffanina

Performance Experience

Reston, VA

Arlington, VA

New York, NY

Dulles, VA

Dance Concert/Company Choreographer/Director
Sarah Coady, Faith
2024 aurora (EFFERVESCENCE COLLECTIVE) Rokowski
Stormo di Storni, they had light inside
2023 May Stay Rebecca Scruggs
A self choreographed solo
2023 they had light inside (ICONS) Faith Rokowski
Contemporary
David Jandres, Rebecca
Scruggs, Chester
2023 Mar Unspoken (DANCE HAPPY HOUR DANCE COLLABORATIVE) Villanueva
Contemporary, Hip Hop, Heels, Jazz Funk, Lyrical
Lara Malakoff, Sarah
2022 Coalesce (DANCE HAPPY HOUR DANCE COLLABORATIVE) Bryant
Contemporary, Modern
2019 Amde Entertainment Company Member



2018 Dec

2018 Apr

2018 Jan

2016 Jan

2016 Oct

2015 Apr

2015 Jan

2014 Oct

2013 July

2012 May

2012 May

Afro-Caribbean

Jazz Hip Hop Nutcracker (MOMENTUM DANCE THEATRE)
Cha Cha, Hip Hop, Jazz, Lyrical

Spring Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)

Contemporary

Senior Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)
Contemporary, Jazz

Senior Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)

Contemporary

Fall Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)

Jazz

Spring Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)

Jazz

Senior Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)

Contemporary

Fall Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)

Contemporary, Jazz
Future Preludes (CHRISTOPHER K. MORGAN & ARTISTS)

Contemporary

Peter & the Wolf (BALLETNOVA)
Duck

City Thoughts (BALLETNOVA)

Contemporary Ballet

Roberta Rothstein

Stephanie Parkinson,
Laurie Taylor

Shylo Martinez, Maria
Ortiz, Aliyah Sweeney

Michael Ross

Jacob Brent

Bob Boross

Hilary Trumbauer

Alan Arnett, Tiffanie
Carson

Christopher K. Morgan

Nancie Woods

Constance Walsh



2011 Nov

2011 May

2011 May

2010 Nov

2009 Nov

2008 Nov

2007 Nov

Theatre/Voice

The Nutcracker (BALLETNOVA)

Arabian Soloist, Flower Corps, Snow Corps

Excerpt from Don Quixote (BALLETNOVA)
Coryphee

City Thoughts (BALLETNOVA)

Contemporary Ballet

The Nutcracker (BALLETNOVA)

Spanish Lead, Flower Corps, Snow Corps

The Nutcracker (BALLETNOVA)

Russian Corps, Snow Corps

The Nutcracker (BALLETNOVA)
Arabian Corps

The Nutcracker (BALLETNOVA)

Clara's Friend

Nancie Woods

Nancie Woods

Constance Walsh

Nancie Woods

Nancie Woods

Nancie Woods

Carole Ann Clark

Director

2018

2018

2012

2011

The Hunchback of Notre Dame (THE ARLINGTON PLAYERS)

Choir

White Russian presented at The Page-to-Stage New Play Festival at The Kennedy
Center (SOUL-SATISFYING PRODUCTIONS)

Natalya

Roxie Hart: A One Person Show (YORKTOWN THEATRE ARTS)

Actor, Director, Writer

4:00 AM presented at the Virginia Theatre Competition (YORKTOWN THEATRE

ARTS)

Jackie

Jon Davies

Sherryle Jackson

Rebecca Scruggs

Carol Cadby



Jim Selway, Sondra

2011 The Mikado (HARNES SELWAY ARTS) Harnes
Pish Tush
2010 Check Please (YORKTOWN THEATRE ARTS) Carol Cadby
Mime, Waiter
Jim Selway, Sondra
2009 Ruddigore (HARNES SELWAY ARTS) Harnes
Sir Roderic
Choreography
2023 May Stay & Mama Always Said (DANCING 4 A CURE)
Self choreographed solo & a large contemporary piece
2023 Mar Unspoken (DANCE HAPPY HOUR DANCE COLLABORATIVE)
Small group contemporary piece, Large group heels piece
2013 Narnia (HARNES SELWAY ARTS)
2010 Aida (YORKTOWN THEATRE ARTS)
2009 The Sorcerer (HARNES SELWAY ARTS)

Technical Theater

2024 Mar The Family Ballet (LOUISA MEJEUR)
Lighting Designer

2024 Feb The North Star Project (KTM EXTREMES DANCE PROJECT)
Lighting Designer, Light Board Operator

2024 Feb aurora (EFFERVESCENCE COLLECTIVE)
Lighting Designer

2020 Mar Showcase (CLASSICAL REPERTORY DANCE ENSEMBLE)
Stage Manager, Lighting Designer, Light Board Operator



2019 Apr

2018

2018

2017

2017 Jan

2017 Apr

2016 Nov

2015 Oct

2014 Apr

2014 Jan

2013 Apr

2013

2012

Choreographer's Collaboration Project (LOCAL MOTION PROJECT)
Lighting Designer, Light Board Operator, Stage Manager, Technical Director

Recital (SHENANDOAH CONSERVATORY ARTS ACADEMY)

Running Crew

Crumbling (EN-LINK PHOTOGRAPHY & PRODUCTIONS)
Lighting Designer, Light Board Operator

Aflight at The Capital Fringe Festival (JANE FRANKLIN DANCE)
Live Subtitle Operator

Senior Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)
Light Board Operator

Spring Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)
Assistant Stage Manager

Senior Solo Showcase (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)
Light Board Operator

Fall Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)
Light Board Operator

Spring Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)

Assistant Stage Manager

Senior Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)
Light Board Operator

Spring Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY)
Light Board Operator

Narnia (HARNES SELWAY ARTS)

Rehearsal Assistant

lolanthe (HARNES SELWAY ARTS)



Rehearsal Assistant, Stage Manager

2009 The Sorcerer (HARNES SELWAY ARTS)

Rehearsal Assistant



