## Rebecca Scruggs

Alexandria, VA - 703.475.9035 - scruggs.rebeccaf@gmail.com

S	ta	te
·	ιa	ιJ

Stats						
	Age: 30	Height: 5'10"	Weight: 230lbs	Hair: Auburn	Eyes: Blue	
Training						
2018 - Present	CERDAFIED ST	JDIOS				Alexandria, VA
	Gab Calderon, Ja	ason Cerda, Grace	Cho, Alec Faddoul,			
	Training in: Contemp	oorary, Heels, Hip Hop				
2012 - 18	Bachelor of Arts	s in Dance				
	SHENANDOAH I	JNIVERSITY				Winchester, VA
	Cook, Zoey Cruz	, Maurice Fraga, C	Brent, Tiffanie Carsor Christopher Ham, Eric sa Startsman, Laurie	ca Helm, Shylo Ma		
			sition, Contact Improvisat Modern, Musical Theater			
2009	ROYAL ACADEM	IY OF DANCE				Arlington, VA
	Level 2 Intermed	iate Foundation Ex	camination in Dance,	Passed with Merit		
2005 - 12	BALLETNOVA C	ENTER FOR DAN	CE (Formerly Arlingt	on Center for Danc	ce)	Arlington, VA
			nu-Chen Cuff, Jackie ce Walsh, Paul Weg		•	
	Training & Performa Modern (Graham), P		er, Classical Partnering,	Contemporary, Hip Ho	p, Jazz,	
Workshop & In	tensives					
2017	ACDA MID-ATLA	NTIC SOUTH CO	NFERENCE			Charlotte, NC
	Classes in: Contemp	orary, Commercial Da	ance, Acting for Dancers,	Ballet, Improvisation,	Afro-Brazilian	
2013	CHRISTOPHER	K. MORGAN & AF	RTISTS, Summer Inte	ensive (2 weeks)		Bethesda, MD

	Training & Performance in: Ballet, Contemporary, Contemporary Partnering, Improvisation, Jazz, Modern	
2011	VIRGINIA THEATRE ASSOCIATION CONFERENCE Workshops in: Healthy Belting, Dance, Combat for the Stage	Reston, VA
2011 & 10	ARLINGTON THEATRE ARTS EXCHANGE with Signature Theatre One-day workshop for Arlington County high school theatre programs	Arlington, VA
2010 & 08	JOFFREY BALLET, Jazz & Contemporary Summer Intensive (2 weeks) Training & Performance in: Ballroom, Contemporary, Hip Hop, Jazz, Modern, Musical Theater	New York, NY
2010	HIP HOP WORKSHOP Comfort Fedoke, Glenda Morales, Matt Steffanina	Dulles, VA

## **Performance Experience**

Dance	Concert/Company	Choreographer/Director
2024	aurora (EFFERVESCENCE COLLECTIVE) Stormo di Storni, they had light inside	Sarah Coady, Faith Rokowski
2023 May	Stay A self choreographed solo	Rebecca Scruggs
2023	they had light inside (ICONS) Contemporary	Faith Rokowski
2023 Mar	Unspoken (DANCE HAPPY HOUR DANCE COLLABORATIVE) Contemporary, Hip Hop, Heels, Jazz Funk, Lyrical	David Jandres, Rebecca Scruggs, Chester Villanueva
2022	Coalesce (DANCE HAPPY HOUR DANCE COLLABORATIVE) Contemporary, Modern	Lara Malakoff, Sarah Bryant
2019	Amde Entertainment Company Member	

## Afro-Caribbean

2018 Dec	Jazz Hip Hop Nutcracker (MOMENTUM DANCE THEATRE) Cha Cha, Hip Hop, Jazz, Lyrical	Roberta Rothstein
2018 Apr	Spring Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Contemporary	Stephanie Parkinson, Laurie Taylor
2018 Jan	Senior Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Contemporary, Jazz	Shylo Martinez, Maria Ortiz, Aliyah Sweeney
2016 Jan	Senior Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Contemporary	Michael Ross
2016 Oct	Fall Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Jazz	Jacob Brent
2015 Apr	Spring Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Jazz	Bob Boross
2015 Jan	Senior Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Contemporary	Hilary Trumbauer
2014 Oct	Fall Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Contemporary, Jazz	Alan Arnett, Tiffanie Carson
2013 July	Future Preludes (CHRISTOPHER K. MORGAN & ARTISTS) Contemporary	Christopher K. Morgan
2012 May	Peter & the Wolf (BALLETNOVA)  Duck	Nancie Woods
2012 May	City Thoughts (BALLETNOVA) Contemporary Ballet	Constance Walsh

2011 Nov	The Nutcracker (BALLETNOVA) Arabian Soloist, Flower Corps, Snow Corps	Nancie Woods
2011 May	Excerpt from Don Quixote (BALLETNOVA) Coryphee	Nancie Woods
2011 May	City Thoughts (BALLETNOVA) Contemporary Ballet	Constance Walsh
2010 Nov	The Nutcracker (BALLETNOVA) Spanish Lead, Flower Corps, Snow Corps	Nancie Woods
2009 Nov	The Nutcracker (BALLETNOVA) Russian Corps, Snow Corps	Nancie Woods
2008 Nov	The Nutcracker (BALLETNOVA) Arabian Corps	Nancie Woods
2007 Nov	The Nutcracker (BALLETNOVA) Clara's Friend	Carole Ann Clark
Theatre/Voice		Director
2018	The Hunchback of Notre Dame (THE ARLINGTON PLAYERS) Choir	Jon Davies
2018	White Russian presented at The Page-to-Stage New Play Festival at The Kennedy Center (SOUL-SATISFYING PRODUCTIONS)  Natalya	Sherryle Jackson
2012	Roxie Hart: A One Person Show (YORKTOWN THEATRE ARTS) Actor, Director, Writer	Rebecca Scruggs
2011	4:00 AM presented at the Virginia Theatre Competition (YORKTOWN THEATRE ARTS)  Jackie	Carol Cadby

2011	The Mikado (HARNES SELWAY ARTS) Pish Tush	Jim Selway, Sondra Harnes	
2010	Check Please (YORKTOWN THEATRE ARTS) Mime, Waiter	Carol Cadby	
2009	Ruddigore (HARNES SELWAY ARTS) Sir Roderic	Jim Selway, Sondra Harnes	
Choreography			
2023 May	Stay & Mama Always Said (DANCING 4 A CURE) Self choreographed solo & a large contemporary piece		
2023 Mar	Unspoken (DANCE HAPPY HOUR DANCE COLLABORATIVE)		
	Small group contemporary piece, Large group heels piece		
2013	Narnia (HARNES SELWAY ARTS)		
2010	Aida (YORKTOWN THEATRE ARTS)		
2009	The Sorcerer (HARNES SELWAY ARTS)		
Technical Theater			
2024 Mar	The Family Ballet (LOUISA MEJEUR) Lighting Designer		
2024 Feb	The North Star Project (KTM EXTREMES DANCE PROJECT) Lighting Designer, Light Board Operator		
2024 Feb	aurora (EFFERVESCENCE COLLECTIVE) Lighting Designer		
2020 Mar	Showcase (CLASSICAL REPERTORY DANCE ENSEMBLE) Stage Manager, Lighting Designer, Light Board Operator		

2019 Apr	Choreographer's Collaboration Project (LOCAL MOTION PROJECT) Lighting Designer, Light Board Operator, Stage Manager, Technical Director
2018	Recital (SHENANDOAH CONSERVATORY ARTS ACADEMY) Running Crew
2018	Crumbling (EN-LINK PHOTOGRAPHY & PRODUCTIONS) Lighting Designer, Light Board Operator
2017	Aflight at The Capital Fringe Festival (JANE FRANKLIN DANCE) Live Subtitle Operator
2017 Jan	Senior Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Light Board Operator
2017 Apr	Spring Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Assistant Stage Manager
2016 Nov	Senior Solo Showcase (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Light Board Operator
2015 Oct	Fall Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Light Board Operator
2014 Apr	Spring Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Assistant Stage Manager
2014 Jan	Senior Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Light Board Operator
2013 Apr	Spring Dance Concert (SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY) Light Board Operator
2013	Narnia (HARNES SELWAY ARTS) Rehearsal Assistant
2012	Iolanthe (HARNES SELWAY ARTS)

Rehearsal Assistant, Stage Manager

2009 The Sorcerer (HARNES SELWAY ARTS)

Rehearsal Assistant